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Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state: 

(a)     Whether the Government has noticed an imbalance between funds allocation 

and utilization by various Ministries under their various welfare schemes and if so, the 

details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the reaction thereto, 

Ministry/Department-wise during each of the last three years; and 

(b) Details of the measures being taken by the government to ensure  administrative 

efficacy in executing the plans/schemes of various Ministries? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTTRY OF FINANCE 

(SHRI JAYANT SINHA) 

(a) No, Madam 

(b) Administrative efficacy in implementation of various Schemes has been ensured 

through rationalization of programs and schemes, minimizing the number of 

CSSs to avoid too thin spread of resources, strict enforcement of provisions 

related to Utilization Certificates, Direct Benefit Transfers (DBT), efforts to 

minimize idle parking of funds, mid year Budget review, etc. 


